MRD	
FORM PTO-1696 1-31-92 3/1/0/	
To the Usersable Comm	incipant of Betanta and

03-13-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101033842	al documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		
	Universal Furniture Limited (suc Universal Furniture Industries, I		(Executed on February 26, 2001)
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ie	is):	
	ALEXANDER JULIAN, INC. 63 Copps Hill Road	Merger	
	Ridgefield, CT 06877	The same of the sa	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Change of	Name
	Execution Date(s): February		
4.	(In) The Alaba tak	vith a new application:	
	This document is being filed after filing		_
	(a) Patent Application No(s)(b) Patent No(s)0423,257	filefilefilefilefilefile	ed or 000
5.	Name and address of party to whom continuous KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Suite 800 700 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005	-	document should be mailed: or Docket: 40307/202788
6.	Total number of applications and paten	ts involved:1_	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 501458 (Any u (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p		d to be charged to this Deposit Account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie copy is a true copy of the original docu		on is true and correct and any attached
	Gregory S. Moldafsky, Reg. No. 46,51 for George T. Marcou, Reg. No. 33,01 Name of Person Signing Total n	4 Signature	Date cover sheet, attachment and document: 3
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
um Na j	ightich Albeit HKC Thail		
40307/20 WSHLIE	02788 B01:91349		

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0331

For: \underline{X} U.S. Patent and/or \underline{X} Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Universal Furni	iture Limited merger to Universal		
Furniture Indus		2622 Uwharrie Road High Point, NC 27263	USA
(type or print name	e of assignor)	Address	Nationality
hereby sells, as	ssigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
Alexander Julian, Inc.		63 Copps Hill Road Ridgefield, CT 06877	USA
(type or print name	e of ASSIGNEE)	Address	Nationality
and the succes	-	presentatives of the ASSIGN	IEE
	` '	one of the following):	
	he entire right, title and into		
	an undivided percer	·	
	States and its territorial pos		(O)
,	_	foreign rights are also to be a	-
	· ·	, including all rights to claim p	
in and to any a	Il improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention er	
		POST FOR FURNITURE	
and which is fo			
(a) [☐ U.S. patent app	olication executed on even da	ite herewith
(b) [☐ U.S. patent app	olication executed on	
[ASSIGNOR si attorney, as na executed for th	a 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal or igning below, hereby author amed in the Declaration and is invention on the execution the filing date and application.	orize and request my nd Power of Attorney n date stated above, to
(c) [☐ U.S. application	n serial nofiled on_	•
(d) [☐ National applica	ation no	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011566 FRAME: 0332

	(e)	X	U.S. patent no. <u>D423,257</u> issued <u>April 25, 2000</u> .
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
			regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)	×	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
			right to claim priority
and in a	nd to	Letters Pat	tent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
continua	ation,	division, re	newal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or
re-exam	ninatio	n thereof, i	ncluding the right to sue for past infringement and damages.
	ASSI	GNOR he	ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumb	rance	has beer	n or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assignm	nent;		
	ASSI	GNOR fur	ther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon reasonable request, be
provided	d with	all pertine	nt documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and
legal e	quivai	lents as r	may be accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNOR and, at
ASSIGN	VEE's	expense, v	will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding
related	there	eto and w	vill promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
represe	ntativ	es any and	all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,
maintair	n, issu	ue and enfo	orce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said
equivale	ents th	nereof which	h may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	IN W	ITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2/26/200/.
			(Date of Signing).
WARNII	NG:	Date of sign checked abo	ing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was ve.
			ted (successor
by merg	-	Universal F	Furniture Universal Furniture Limited
		Assignor)	
			and Alleria 2008 Te
			CATHERINE THOMAS McGEE,
			Treasurer and Secretary

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/01/2001